506415896 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6462653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICOLE JOY BEDKE	06/13/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNOCORE LIMITED
Street Address:	92 PARK DRIVE
Internal Address:	MILTON PARK
City:	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX14 4RY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16624853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: areduta@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. BECKER

Address Line 1: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET Address Line 2: FENWICK & WEST LLP

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33308-45310/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. BECKER, REG. NO. 38,376	
SIGNATURE:	/Dan Becker/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=45310US_ExecutedAssignment-Bedke#page1.tif

PATENT 506415896 REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0845

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT, ASSIGNMENT AND UNDERTAKING This Acknowledgement, Assignment and Undertaking is made this 🔀 day of 🔼 🖽 2018. Immunocore Ltd, 101 Park Drive, Milton Park, Abingdon, UK, OX14 4RY To: Picole bedke [insert name] ì: Immunocore Ltd, 101 Park Drive, Milton Park, Abingdon, UK, OX14 4RY Of Inventor of the invention relating to: __PRAME-TCRs_____ Identified by Immunocore as Case No. ___158_____ And having UK application number ____ 1709866.6 ____ **ACKNOWLEDGE** (1)that the invention was made in the course of my normal duties as your employee or in the course of duties falling outside my normal duties, but specifically assigned to me, and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably be expected to result from the carrying out of my duties; or that the invention was made in the course of my duties and, at the time of making the invention, because of the nature of my duties and the particular responsibilities arising from the nature of my duties I had a special obligation to further the interests of your undertaking, and (2)that the above identified invention belongs to you, and (3)that you are exclusively entitled to any rights in the invention I may have as inventor, and that you are exclusively entitled to apply for and secure the grant in or outside the United Kingdom of patent or other protection for the invention, including the right to claim priority for applications for such patent or other protection, by virtue of the circumstances set out above. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT As set out in my contract of employment and according to UK law, I HEREBY confirm that I have assigned to you any rights in the invention I may have as inventor. To the extent that any such rights have not been assigned, I hereby ASSIGN those rights for consideration of the sum of £1, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge. THEREBY UNDERTAKE that at your request and cost I will execute all such documents and do all such things as may be necessary or convenient for obtaining the grant of a United Kingdom Patent or Patents and corresponding protection elsewhere in respect of the invention, and for vesting the invention and all rights pertaining to it as you may direct. Accepted for and on behalf of Immunocore Signed: Alkole Betike Name: ___Joanne Oates_____ Position: ___IP manager_____ Date: 13th Super 2018

RECORDED: 12/21/2020

PATENT REEL: 054714 FRAME: 0846